506124304 06/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6171029

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
AT&T DELAWARE IN	TELLECTU	AL PROPERTY, INC.		04/26/2011
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	AT&T II	ITELLECTUAL PROPERTY I,	, L.P.	
Street Address:	645 EA	ST PLUMB LANE		
City:	RENO			
State/Country:	NEVAD	A		
Postal Code:	89502			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Typ	e	Number		
Application Number:		16277656		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		215)568-3439		
		the e-mail address first; if the time is the time is the time is the time time is the time		
Phone:	•	2155683100		
Email:	;	assignments@bakerlaw.com		
Correspondent Name	:	BAKER HOSTETLER LLP		
Address Line 1:		2929 ARCH STREET		
Address Line 2:		CIRA CENTER, 12TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVA	NIA 19104	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	060282CON3/101900.00	02202	
	R:	MARYANN DEVINE		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF		/MaryAnn Devine/		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		-		
		06/25/2020		
SIGNATURE:		06/25/2020		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		e#page1.tif		

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc. ("AT&T Delaware IP"), a Delaware corporation, and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. ("AT&T IP I"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Delaware IP hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP I all of AT&T Delaware IP's right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Delaware IP has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Delaware IP has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP I, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Delaware IP has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MARKETING, INC. As successor in interest to AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.

Perantini

Deborah W. Perantoni Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Georgea)	
COUNTY OF Julton)	SS:

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the

> PATENT REEL: 053034 FRAME: 0861

AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc. to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P

ATTACHMENT A

Our Ref. No.	AT&T Ref. No. Reference	Application No. or Patent No.	Filing Date or Grant Date	Title
ATTM-1617	060283	7,620,026	April 17, 2008	Methods, Systems And Computer Program Products For Providing Advertising And/Or Information Services Over Mobile Ad Hoc Cooperative Networks Using Electronic Billboards And Related Devices
ATTM-1618	060063	12/574242	October 6, 2009	Methods, Systems, And Computer Program Products For Providing Advertising And/Or Information Services Over Mobile Ad Hoc Cooperative Networks Using Electronic Billboards And Related Devices
ATTM-1619	060063	11/425532	June 21, 2006	Methods, Devices And Computer Program Products For Customer Operated Coupon Tracking
ATTM-1620	060282	11/548821	October 12, 2006	Methods, Systems And Computer Program Products For Providing Mobile Ad Hoc Cooperative Communication Systems And Related Devices
ATTM-1622	060282	12/885996	September 20, 2010	Methods, Systems And Computer Program Products For Providing Mobile Ad Hoc Cooperative Communication Systems And Related Devices
ATTM-1621	070327	11/966425	December 28, 2007	Methods, Devices, And Computer Program Products For Geo- Tagged Photographic Image Augmented Gps Navigation

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/25/2020

PATENT REEL: 053034 FRAME: 0862